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Appendix 1 Detailed oral Indigenous traditional evidence schedule (all times are local) 
 

 Day Date 9:00 am – 11:00 am 12:30 pm – 2:30 pm 3:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Session 1 
Calgary 

Monday 19 November    

Tuesday 20 November Louis Bull Tribe Makah Tribal Council (teleconference)  

Wednesday 21 November Driftpile Cree First Nation   

Thursday 22 November Whitefish Lake First Nation #459 Tsuut’ina Nation Papaschase First Nation #136 

Friday 23 November    
      

Session 2 
Victoria 

Monday 26 November Stó:lō Tribal Council Kwantlen First Nation  

Tuesday 27 November Indigenous Caucus for the Trans Mountain 
Indigenous Advisory and Monitoring Committee   

Wednesday 28 November Tsawout First Nation Tsartlip First Nation   
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community, Tulalip 
Tribes, Suquamish Tribe, and Lummi Nation 

(U.S. Tribes)1 

Thursday 29 November  Squamish Nation Stó:lō Collective1,2 

      

Session 3 
Nanaimo 

Monday 3 December  Tsleil-Waututh Nation   Adam Olsen   

Tuesday 4 December The First Nations of the Maa-Nulth Treaty 
Society Stz’uminus First Nation   Shxw’ōwhámel First Nation 

Wednesday 5 December Lyackson First Nation Musqueam Indian Band Snuneymuxw First Nation   

Thursday 6 December Stk’emlupsemc te Secwepemc of the Secwepemc 
Nation (teleconference) Little Shuswap Lake Indian Band Adams Lake Indian Band   

 

                                                            
1  Presentation time extended to 6:00 pm (representing multiple First Nations)  
2  Beginning at 4:00 pm 


